International Civil Aviation Organization



Tel.: +1 (514) 954-8220/8221 Website: www.icao.int

ICAO NEWS RELEASE

PIO 24/11

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH SUDAN JOINS ICAO

MONTRÉAL, 10 November 2011 – The Republic of South Sudan has become ICAO's 191st Member State by adhering to the Convention on International Civil Aviation.

South Sudan became a Member State on 10 November 2011, 30 days after South Sudan's notification of adherence was received, on 11 October 2011, by the Department of State of the United States, which serves as Depositary of the Convention.

South Sudan's membership in ICAO will facilitate plans currently underway by the Organization's Technical Co-operation Bureau (TCB) to provide technical assistance to the State.

An infrastructure-based improvement programme to enhance the safety of UN air operations in the country, in cooperation with the UN Mission to South Sudan, is underway and a proposal is being made to the Government of South Sudan for the development of a roadmap for the civil aviation sector.

A specialized agency of the United Nations, ICAO was created in 1944 to promote the safe and orderly development of international civil aviation throughout the world. It sets standards and regulations necessary for aviation safety, security, efficiency and regularity, as well as for aviation environmental protection. The Organization serves as the forum for cooperation in all fields of civil aviation among its 191 Member States.

For more information, please contact: Stéphane Dubois ICAO – International Civil Aviation Organization sdubois@icao.int +1 (514) 954-8220 ICAO Newsroom: http://www2.icao.int/en/newsroom/default.aspx